SECTION 2 - CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSAL

CONTRACTOR'S NAME:	Ramona,	Inc.
THE HONORABLE BOARD OF DIRECTOR	RS	
GARDEN GROVE SANITARY DISTRICT		
11222 ACACIA PARKWAY		
GARDEN GROVE, CALIFORNIA 92840		

SUBJECT PROJECT:

SPECIFICATION NO. 758

FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF

SEWER SYSTEM REHABILITATION PLAN PHASE I

SEWER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT NO. 2 AND 3

PROJECT NO. CP 1244000 - DRAWING NO. W-614

Ladies/Gentlemen:

The undersigned, having carefully examined the Plans, Contract Documents and Specifications for the above subject project and having personally visited the site of the work and been made familiar with the conditions, HEREBY PROPOSE to furnish all labor, materials, equipment and transportation, and do all the work required to complete the said work in accordance with the said project Plans, Contract Documents and Specifications for the unit prices named in the following bid proposal.

TOTAL BID PROPOSAL

SPECIFICATION NO. 758 FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF SEWER SYSTEM REHABILITATION PLAN PHASE I SEWER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT NO. 2 AND 3 PROJECT NO. CP 1244000 - DRAWING NO. W-614

Item	Qty.	Unit	Item with Unit Price Written In Words	Unit Price	Item Totai
1.	1		Mobilization/demobilization - Includes preconstruction investigation/submittals, meetings, potholing, construction survey, meetings, record drawings, clearing and grubbing, worksite cleanup. \$	\$ 70,000	\$ 70,000
2.	1		Permits and inspection - Obtain all required permits including City of Westminster and City of Stanton and pay permit/inspection fees. Under contract with the City of Garden Grove, permitting cost is waived. \$	\$ 22,500	\$ 22,500
3.	1		Site management, traffic control, and construction information signs - Includes preparation and approval of traffic control plans, traffic control devices, site management, resident and business notifications, and construction information signs. \$	\$ 72,500	\$ 72,500
4.	1	LS	Sheeting, shoring and bracing. \$_eisnty + wo thousand, five hundred - Per Lump Sum	\$_82,500	\$82,500-
5.	12		Construct 6-inch VCP extra strength sewer line, complete-in- place - Includes work site safety, protection/restoration of existing improvements, trench pavement removal, removal of abandoned utilities, dewatering, trench excavation, bedding, connecting to existing sewers, backfill and compaction, construction water, inspection/acceptance testing, pavement subgrade preparation, placement of base and materials, pavement resurfacing, and landscape restoration.	\$ 500-	\$ 6,000-
			\$ fee hunderd - Per Linear Foot		·

ltem	Qty.	Unit	Item with Unit Price Written In Words	Unit Price	Item Total
6.	3,450	LF	Construct 8-inch VCP extra strength sewer line, complete-in- place - Includes work site safety, protection/restoration of existing improvements, trench pavement removal, removal of abandoned utilities, dewatering, trench excavation, bedding, connecting to existing sewers, backfill and compaction, one sack slurry backfill (where required by jurisdictional agency), construction water, inspection/acceptance testing, pavement subgrade preparation, placement of base and materials, pavement resurfacing, and landscape restoration.		\$ 862,500-
			\$_two humaned Rifty Per Linear Foot	\$ 250-	2 20-1
7.	560	LF	Construct 12-inch VCP extra strength sewer line complete-in- place - Includes work site safety, protection/restoration of existing improvements, trench pavement removal, removal of abandoned utilities, dewatering, trench excavation, bedding, connection to existing sewers, backfill and compaction, construction water, inspection/acceptance testing, pavement subgrade preparation, placement of base and materials, pavement resurfacing, and landscape restoration.		
			\$ three hundred that fire Per Linear Foot	\$325	\$ 182,000
8.	620	LF	Construct 15-inch VCP extra strength sewer line complete-in- place - Includes work site safety, protection/restoration of existing improvements, trench pavement removal, removal of abandoned utilities, dewatering, trench excavation, bedding, connecting to existing sewers, backfill and compaction, construction water, inspection/acceptance testing, pavement subgrade preparation, placement of base and materials, pavement resurfacing, and landscape restoration. \$ four hondred -	\$ 400	\$ 248,000
9.	86	EA	Reconnect all house connections to new sewer line in place per GGSD Std. Plan S-111 and remodel as required per SPPWC Std. Plan 223-2 - Includes work site safety, protection/restoration of existing improvements, CCTV inspection, VCP wye, joint couplings, adapters, reducers, trench pavement removal, removal of abandoned utilities, dewatering, trench excavation, bedding, backfill and compaction, construction water, inspection/acceptance testing, pavement subgrade preparation, placement of base and materials, pavement resurfacing, and landscape restoration. \$ \$ix \text{ hundred fifty Per Each}\$	\$_ 6 50¯	\$ 55,900

Item	Qty.	Unit	Item with Unit Price Written In Words	Unit Price	Item Total
10.	3		Extend and reconnect all house connections with additional open cut trench to new sewer line in place per GGSD Std. Plan S-111 and remodel as required per SPPWC Std. Plan 223-2 - Includes work site safety, protection/restoration of existing improvements, CCTV inspection, VCP wye, joint couplings, adapters, reducers, trench pavement removal, cutting and removal of abandoned utilities, dewatering, trench excavation, bedding, backfill and compaction, one sack slurry backfill (where required by jurisdictional agency), construction water, inspection/acceptance testing, pavement subgrade preparation, placement of base and materials, pavement resurfacing, and landscape restoration.	\$ 1500~	\$ 4,500 ⁻
			\$ ond thousand five hundred Per Each		
11.	4,300		Remove and dispose of existing sewer main - Includes existing wyes, bends and laterals.	\$ 2-	\$8,600-
			\$Per Linear Foot		
12.	1	EA	Remove and dispose of existing sewer clean out - Includes excavation, structure backfill, and compaction. \$ خلاد دے الرص حصداً ` Per Each	\$ 3,000	\$3,600
13.	4		Remove and dispose of existing sewer manhole and base - Includes excavation, structure backfill and compaction. \$ three thousand Per Each	\$ 3,000	\$ 12,000
14.	330	LF	Abandon existing sewer pipe in-place and fill with foamed concrete. Show the property of the place and fill with foamed concrete.	\$_5_	\$ 1,650~
15.	7		Construct 48-inch diameter lined manhole (Sancon-100 system) and base - Includes two 3-foot stub-outs to connect all existing or proposed sewer lines, complete-in-place including confined space requirements, construction water, excavation, preparation and application of lining, inspection/acceptance testing, structure backfill and compaction, pipe connections, and adjustment of frame and cover. \$ +th	\$10,000	\$ 70,000-

	Otre			Unit	Item
	Qty.	Unit	Item with Unit Price Written In Words	Price	Total
16.	16		Core drill and tie-in connections to existing GGSD sewer manhole and modify manhole per plans and GGSD standard plans - Includes confined space requirements, construction water, excavation, sandblasting existing lining, surface preparation, application of new lining, inspection/acceptance testing, structure backfill and compaction, core drilling, pipe connections, and replacement of frame and cover.	\$ 3,500 ⁻	\$56,000 [—]
			\$ the thousand for hundred - Per Each		
17.	40		Sewer spot repair - Remove existing sewer main on the spot repair and replace sewer main with same diameter vcp pipe and reconnect to existing pipes with repair couplings per plan including work site safety, protection/restoration of existing improvements, trench pavement removal, removal of abandoned utilities, dewatering, trench excavation, bedding, backfill and compaction, construction water, inspection/acceptance testing, pavement subgrade preparation, placement of base and materials, pavement resurfacing, and landscape restoration.		
				\$350	\$ 14,000
			\$ three hundred fifty Per Linear Foot		
18.	80		Remove and dispose of existing asbestos cement water mains legally and replace with line size PVC C-900 DR-14 pipe - Includes fittings, pipe, pressure testing and disinfection, reconnections, trench excavation, bedding, backfill and compaction, pavement subgrade preparation, placement of base and materials, and pavement resurfacing.		
			. 0.01	\$ 250-	\$ 20,000
			\$ mo hundred fifty Per Linear Foot		
19.	20		Remove and dispose of existing asbestos cement water mains legally and replace with line size ductile iron pipe invert with 1-inch air release/vacuum valve assembly - Includes fittings, pipe, air valves, pressure testing and disinfection, reconnections, trench excavation, bedding, backfill and compaction, pavement subgrade preparation, placement of base and materials, and pavement resurfacing.		
			a is a bounded P-F-by	\$ 350	\$ 7,000
20.	175		\$ three hundred fifty Per Linear Foot		
20.	175		Remove and replace existing concrete ribbon gutter – includes demolition and disposal, bedding preparation, forms, reinforcement, concrete placement, and cleanup.	\$ 50-	\$8,750
			\$ fifty Per Linear Foot		
21.	275		Remove and replace existing concrete cross gutter – includes demolition and disposal, bedding preparation, forms, reinforcement, concrete placement, and cleanup.	\$ 45-	\$ 12, 375
			\$_fourty fire Per Linear Foot	T	T

Item	Qty.	Unit	Item with Unit Price Written In Words	Unit Price	Item Total
22.	350	SF	Remove and replace existing concrete sidewalk - includes demolition and disposal, bedding preparation, forms, reinforcement, concrete placement, and cleanup.	25-	12 262
			\$ thirty fire — Per Square Foot	\$ 35	\$ 12,250
23.	1	LS	S Per Square Foot Temporary handling and maintenance of sewer flows		
23.	ı	LS	including preconstruction bypass plan submittals.	# HSpev-	# W = 200 -
			\$ fourty for thousand - Per Lump Sum	\$ 45,000	2.00
24.	20	WK	Provide two (2) solar powered Changeable Message Signs at locations as directed by District		
			a warrand by handed Cobb	\$1,250	\$ 25,000
25.	1		Remove and replace traffic striping, pavement markings and		
20.	ı		markers - Includes engineering and survey work		
			\$ tuents thousand - Per Lump Sum	\$ 20,000	\$ 20,000
26.	2	EA	Remove and replace traffic loop detectors per Caltrans Std. Plan ES-5A and ES-5B, type C (L=50') or D, as shown, complete-in-place		
			real hundred Porth	\$ 250	\$ 1,700
27.	1	1	\$Per Each Remove and replace existing survey well monument		
21.	•			\$2,000	\$ 2,000-
			\$ too thousand Per Each		
28.	2	EA	Remove portion of existing sewer pipe and plug end with Class 520-C-2500 concrete	_	
			5 one thousand fire hundred - Per Each	\$ (500-	\$ 3,060
29.	18	LF	Spot repair 12-inch VCP extra strength sewer line at Trask Ave, between Sunnyvale Avenue and Jefferson Avenue, complete-in-place. The scope of work includes but is not limited to, work site safety, protection/restoration of existing improvements, trench pavement removal, removal of abandoned utilities, dewatering, trench excavation, bedding, slurry backfill and pavement resurfacing per City of Westminster Utility Excavation Standard 609, slurry seal affected by spot repair area, inspection/acceptance testing by City of Westminster. If the width between proposed grind and cap pavement and edge of adjacent P.C.C. pavement (or curb and gutter) is less than 60 inches, grind and cap pavement shall be extended to the P.C.C. pavement (or curb and gutter). Location of spot repair on existing 12-inch sewer shall be as directed by the City of Garden Grove. Per Linear Foot	\$_500	\$ 9,000

Item	Qty.	Unit	Item with Unit Price Written In Words	Unit Price	Item Total	
	OPTIONAL BID ITEMS					
30.	10		Additional potholing of utilities not shown on plans (only if required) \$ Per Each	\$ 500	\$5,000	
31.			Allowance for field changes including unknown underground obstructions as directed by District Two Hundred Thousand (Allowance)	\$	\$_200,000	
32.	100		Additional over-excavation and ¾" crushed rock bedding and/or SE 30 or better sand - Includes disposal cost (only if required) \$	\$_75 ⁻	\$ 7,5°D~	
33.	1		Rule 1166 - Contaminated Soil Mitigation Plan (only if required) \$ Per Lump Sum	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000	
34.	100		Removal, transport, treatment and/or disposal of contaminated soil (only if required) \$ twenty for Per Ton	\$ 25	\$ 2,500	
35.	500	GAL	Contaminated groundwater treatment (only if required) s_treatment (only if required) Per Gallon	\$ 55-	\$2,500	

TOTAL BID PROPOSAL \$2,160,225

TOTAL BID PROPOSAL WRITTEN IN WORDS:

two million, one hundred sixty thousand, two hundred twenty fire

The foregoing quantities are approximate only, being given as a basis for the comparison of bids, and the Garden Grove Sanitary District does not expressly or by implication, agree that the actual amount of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the amount of any class or portion of the work as may be deemed necessary or expedient by the ENGINEER.

NOTE: The Contract will be awarded to the lowest responsible bidder, based on the amount shown under TOTAL BID PROPOSAL. IN CASE OF DISCREPANCY BETWEEN THE WORDS AND FIGURES, THE WORDS SHALL PREVAIL.

It is understood and agreed that:

- (a) Pursuant to Section 1773.2 of the Labor Code, general prevailing wage rates set forth in the Department of Transportation publication entitled General Prevailing Wage Rates, which is a part of the Contract shall be posted by the Contractor at a prominent place at the site of the work.
 - If there is a difference in the minimum wage rate predetermined by the Secretary of Labor and the prevailing wage rates determined by the Director of Industrial Relations, for similar classifications of labor, the Contractor and its subcontractors shall pay not less than the highest wage rate.
- (b) No verbal agreement or conversation with any officer, agent or employee of DISTRICT, either before or after the execution of the Agreement shall affect or modify any of the terms or obligations of this Proposal.
- (c) DISTRICT will not be responsible for any errors or omissions on the part of the undersigned in making up their bid, nor will bidders be released because of errors.
- (d) The undersigned is licensed in accordance with the laws of the State of California.
- (e) The undersigned hereby certifies that this Proposal is genuine and is not sham or collusive, or made in the interest or in behalf of any person not herein named, and that the undersigned has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a sham bid; or any other person, firm or corporation to refrain from bidding, that the undersigned has not in any manner sought, by collusion, to secure for itself an advantage over any other bidder and that the unit prices proposed herein shall remain fully in effect for <u>ONE-HUNDRED EIGHTY 180 DAYS</u> from the date of the opening of bid proposals as specified in Section B1.

I declare under penalty of perjury that all statements or representations made herein are true and correct.

	Ramona, Inc.
	BIDDER'S NAME Mool Survey AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
DATE: 05-25-2021	Corporation TYPE OF ORGANIZATION: INDIVIDUAL, PARTNERSHIP OR CORPORATION
	5029 Bleecker St. Ste 200 Baldwin Park CA 91706
	ADDRESS
	(626) 355-1350 (626) 355-5946
	TELEPHONE FAX
11/30/2022	850299 A
Expiration Date	STATE OF CALIFORNIA LICENSE NUMBER

SECTION 3 - DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS/REFERENCES

 The undersigned certifies that the sub-bids of the following listed subcontractors have been used in making up this bid, and that the subcontractors listed will be used for the work for which they bid, subject to the approval of the ENGINEER, and in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Specifications.

Bidder's Name	Ramona,	Inc.		
***************************************	A		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

LIST OF PROPOSED SUBCONTRACTORS

Each bidder is to set forth below the name and business address of each subcontractor with whom the bidder intends to enter into subcontracts for the performance of any work in excess of one-half of one percent of the bidder's total bid, and the portion of the work to be performed by each subcontractor. Substitution of bidders may only be made in accordance with Section 4107 of the Government Code of the State of California.

	Name of			
	SUBCONTRACTOR	Address	Phone No.	Item of Work
1.	Monderground Manual ^{es}	7639 Mckinky	(909) 633- 25a8	Weinport
		San Bernardina, CA 92420		Amount \$ 25,000
		,	License Number: © Expiration Date: 2	059157 L-28-2023
2.	Hardy 3 Harper	32 Rancho Circle	(714) 444-1851	AC Grind overlay
		CA		Amount \$ 72,000
		92630	License Number:	215952
			Expiration Date: (
3.		New Post Beach CA	(714) 632-6990	MH Spras
	Zebron	92659		Amount \$ 35, 000
			License Number: 1	853 170
			Expiration Date: ५	-30-2023
4.				
				Amount \$
			License Number:	
			Expiration Date:	
5.				
				Amount \$
			License Number:	
			Expiration Date:	

SECTION 4 – AFFIDAVIT TO ACCOMPANY PROPOSAL

USE THIS FORM WHEN BIDDER IS AN INDIVIDUAL

State of California)		
County of Orange) ss.		
County of Orange)		
(Name)			, Affiant,
being first duly swor	n, deposes and says:		
sham or collusive, n the bidder has not di any other person, fi	who makes the accompanying properties or in the interest or in belowed or indirectly induced or some or corporation to refrain fror billusion to secure for itself an ad-	nalf of any person not licited any other bidder n bidding, and that the	herein named, and that to put in a sham bid, or e bidder has not in any
Subscribed and swo	rn to before me		PROPERTY.
This	day of		, 20
Signature:		_	
Notary Public in and	for the County of	State of	

USE THIS FORM WHEN BIDDER IS A CORPORATION

State of California)		
County of Orange) ^{SS.} Mladen Grbavac	affiant, the	President
of Ramona, Inc.	,	Pres., Sec., or Mgr. Ofcr
	Name of Corporation	
and says: That such proposal is ger in behalf of any person not herein nar or solicited any other bidder to put in	nuine and not sham or med, and that the bidd a sham bid, or any othe not in any manner so	naving first been duly sworn, deposes collusive, nor made in the interest or er has not directly or indirectly induced er person, firm or corporation to refrain ught by collusion to secure for itself an Signature
Subscribed and sworn to before me		
This25th day ofMay	, 20_21	
Notary Public in and for the County of	of Los Angeles	, State of <u>California</u>
Signature: Addulutile		
		DEBORA ELIZABETH ECHEVERRIA Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission # 2234888 My Comm. Expires Mar 18, 2022

CALIFORNIA ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA }
COUNTY OF Los Angeles }
On 05/25/2021 before me , Debora Elizabeth Echeverria Notary Public,
Date (here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Mladen Grbavac
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
DEBORA ELIZABETH ECHEVERRIA Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission # 2234888 My Comm. Expires Mar 18, 2022 Signature: (Seal)
OPTIONAL
Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages:
Document Date: Other:
2015 Apostille Service, 707-992-5551 www.CaliforniaApostille.us California Mobile Notary Network www.CAMNN.com

USE THIS FORM WHEN BIDDER IS A CO-PARTNERSHIP

State of California)	
County of Orange) ss.)	
		, Affiant(s),
Being first duly swor	n, each for itself deposes and says:	
That		
(Names of all	Partners)	
are partners, doing	ousiness under the firm name and style	of
	an	d that said co-partnership
(Name of Firr	n)	
made in the interest or indirectly induced corporation to refrai	or in behalf of any person not herein nat or solicited any other bidder to put in a	genuine, and not sham or collusive, nor med, and that the bidder has not directly a sham bid, or any other person, firm or not in any manner sought by collusion
Subscribed and swo	rn to before me	
This	day of	, 20
Notary Public in and	for the County of	
	, State of	
Signaturo:		

A. PREVIOUS DISQUALIFICATION QUESTIONNAIRE

In accordance with Government Code Section 14310.5, the Bidder shall complete, under penalty of perjury, the following questionnaire:

QUESTIONNAIRE

Has the bidder, any officer of the bidder, or any employee of the bidder who has a proprietary interest in the bid, ever been disqualified, removed, or otherwise prevented from bidding on; or completing a federal, state, or local government project because of a violation of law of a safety regulation?

Yes	No <u>X</u>
If the answer is yes, explain the circumstance	es in the following space.

NOTE:

This questionnaire constitutes a part of the Proposal and signature on the signature portion of this Proposal shall constitute signature of this questionnaire.

B. **QUESTIONNAIRE TO GENERAL CONTRACTORS** 1. Were bid depository or registry services used in obtaining subcontractor bid figures in order to compute your bid? Yes() No(x)2. If the answer to No. 1 is "yes," please forward a copy of the rules of each bid depository you used with this questionnaire. 3. Did you have any source of subcontractors' bids other than bid depositories? Yes() No(x)4. Has any person or group threatened you with subcontractor boycotts, union boycotts, or other sanctions to attempt to convince you to use the services or abide by the rules of one or more bid depositories? Yes() No(x)5. If the answer to No. 4 is "yes," please explain the following details: (a) Date(s): (b) Name of person or group: Job involved (if applicable): (c) (d) Nature of threats: Additional comments: (e) (Use additional paper if necessary) We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 25th Dated this day of 20 21 Ramona, Inc. Name of Company

President - Mladen Grbavac

C. QUESTIONNAIRE REGARDING BIDDERS

Number of years engaged in the contracting business under present business name	16
---	----

List of last three contracts performed which show experience in work of a nature similar to that covered in this proposal. If none, so indicate.

<u>Year</u>	Type of Work	Contract Amt.	<u>Location</u>	For whom Performed &
2018	Sewer Improv.	\$1,583,858.00	Garden Gove	<u>Phone Number</u> Myung Joon Chun, P. E.
2010	Sewer Improv.	φ1,000,000.00 	Galden Gove	(714) 741-5977
2019	Sewer Improvements	\$1,473,437.00	Los Angeles	. David Perez
2019		Ψ1,470,407.00	2007 (1190.00	(310) 72-4693
				Carolina Avedano
2020	Sewer Emergency Repairs	\$750,000.00	Long Beach	(562) 570-2334

REFERENCES:

Following are the names, addresses and telephone numbers of firms or agencies with which you may confirm the past performances of the company in performing work of a similar nature and scope:

Firm/Address	Type of Work	Contact Person Telephone No.	Contract Amount	
City of Los Angeles		Navid Ehsan	\$4,769,397.00	
1145 S. Broadway, Los Angeles Ca	DAR05 SEWER REPAIRS	213 330 1837	, , ,	
City of Culver City	Diversion Course Dines	Hong Wang, P.E.	£44 700 0FF 00	
9770 Culver City Blvd., Culver City CA	Diversion Sewer Pipes	(310) 253-5604	\$11,732,055.00	
City of Garden Grove		Rebecca Li, PE	¢ 4 502 050 00	
11222 Acacia Parkway	Sewer Improvement Project	(714)-741-5562	\$ 1,583,858.00	
County of Los Angeles – Dept. of Public Works	As Needed Sewer System Repair	Kathleen Gandara	0- 0-11	
PO Box 7508 Alhambra CA 91802	and maintenance	(626) 458-2566	On Call	
City of Los Angeles	DAR06 SEWER REPAIRS	Michael Castillo, P.E	M40.074.074.00	
1145 S. Broadway, Los Angeles Ca		(213) 482-5795	\$12,371,871.00	

Bidder's Name: Ramona, Inc.		
Authorized Signature: Mod H	0.5	/19/2021
		oate:
State of California Contractor's License No	850299	
Contractor's License Expiration Date	11/30/2022	

D. **CONTRACTOR'S QUESTIONNAIRE** 1. List any lawsuit(s) filed against you or your firm over the past ten (10) years for breach or non-performance of contract:____ List the results of any lawsuit(s): NO 2. 3. List any claim(s) filed by subcontractors against you or your firm over the past ten (10) years: List the results of each claim: $_^{\rm NO}$ 4. 5. List any disciplinary action and the ultimate disposition within the past ten (10) years taken against you or your firm by the State Contractors License Board: 6. List projects similar to the type applied for herein which you have worked on and how recently the project was performed: See Attached List I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE, COMPLETE. ACCURATE AND CORRECT. Dated: 05/25/2021 Contractor's Signature

Accompanying this B	Bid is		
	RT THE WORDS "CA RTIFIED CHECK," C	ASH (\$Bidders Bo OR "BIDDER'S BOND,	ond)," "CASHIER'S " AS THE CASE MAY BE.)
in amount equal to at	least ten percent of	the total of the bid.	
The names of all pers	sons interested in the	foregoing bid as princi	pals are as follows:
IMPORTANT NOTIC	E		
the president, secret	ary, treasurer, and m all individual copartne	anager thereof; if a co- rs composing firm; if bi	ame of corporation, also names of — partnership, state true name of idder or other interested person is
Mladen Grbavac - Pre	esident, Treasurer		
Dusanka Grbavac - \	Vice President, Secreta	ary	
	•	iding for the registration	
License No. 85029		Classification(s)	
ADDENDA - This E		espect to the changes to	o the contract included in addenda
(Fill in	addenda numbers if		eceived and insert, in this Bid, any
-		s that were received as	•
that the foregoing quand 10285.1 are true 8103 of the Fair Em California Administrational under the laws of the Affidavit required by	estionnaire and state and correct and that aployment and Hous tive Code). By my sig s State of California a Title 23 United State 49 Code of Feder	ements of Public Contr the bidder has complied ing Commission Regu nature on this Bid I furth and the United States of the Sock Section 112 a	the laws of the State of California, act Code Sections 10162, 10232 d with the requirements of Section lations (Chapter 5, Title 2 of the ner certify, under penalty of perjury of America, that the Non collusion and Public Contract Code Section 29 Debarment and Suspension
	Date:05-25-26	021	
	Sig	Mode	Abra
	He		ature and Title of Bidder
	<u>.</u>	_	
	Business Address		00 Baldwin Park CA 91706
	Place of Business	5029 Bleecker St. Ste 2	00 Baldwin Park, CA 91706
	Place of Residence _	1235 Ramona Rd. Arca	dia CA 91706



General Engineering Contractor

P.O. Box 660219, Arcadia, CA 91006 Office: (626) 355-1350 Fax: (626) 355-5946

PROJECT:

7TH Street Sewer Main Replacements Project

East Valley Water District

3654 E. Highland Avenue, Suite 18

Highland, CA 92346

CONTACT PERSON:

Jeff Martinez

(951) 830-1744

CONTRACT AMOUNT:

\$ 299,077.00

Start Date: 11/04/13

End Date: 12/18/2013

PROJECT:

2013-14 Sewer Line Replacement Project at Various Locations

Bid No. 134-10, S-235

City of Orange - Dept. of Public Works

300 East Chapman Avenue

Orange, CA 92866

CONTACT PERSON:

Alan Truong, PE

(714) 744-5568

CONTRACT AMOUNT:

\$ 795,679.00

Start Date: 04/08/14

End Date: 08/05/14

PROJECT:

2013 Sewer Line Replacement in Eucalyptus Ave., Dracaea Ave. Brill Rd., Linda Ct., Farragut Ave., & Barbara St. Easement

Edgemont Community Services District

CONTACT PERSON:

Sinnaro Yos, PE

(951) 686-1070

CONTRACT AMOUNT:

\$546,777.00 Start Date: 06/10/14

End Date: 10/30/2014

PROJECT:

As Needed Sewer System Repair and maintenance Services Sewer Pipeline

And MH Reconstruction and Sewer Pump Station Repair

County of Los Angeles - Dept. of Public Works

PO Box 7508 Alhambra CA 91802

CONTACT PERSON:

Kathleen Gandara

(626) 458-2566

CONTRACT AMOUNT:

On-Call

Start Date: 06/14/15

End Date: 07/26/2020

PROJECT:

55th Street Storm Drain Improvements City of Vernon – Dept. of Public Works

4305 Santa Fe Avenue Vernon, CA 90058

CONTACT PERSON:

Vince Rodriguez

(323) 583-8811 x 220

CONTRACT AMOUNT:

\$ 653,673.00 Start Date: 10/06/14

End Date: 2/17/15



General Engineering Contractor

P.O. Box 660219, Arcadia, CA 91006 Office: (626) 355-1350 Fax: (626) 355-5946

PROJECT:

FY 14/15 Sewer Rehabilitation

City of Villa Park 17855 Santiago Blvd. Villa Park, CA 92861

CONTACT PERSON:

Akram Hindiyeh, P.E. (714) 998-1500

CONTRACT AMOUNT:

\$ 356,479.00 Start Date: 4/20/15

End Date: 6/23/15

PROJECT:

Taylor Avenue Waterline Replacement

South Montebello Irrigation District

437 S. Bluff Road Montebello, CA 90640

CONTACT PERSON:

Roy Frausto, P.E.

(323) 721-4735

CONTRACT AMOUNT:

\$178,136.00

Start Date: 5/5/15

End Date: 7/1/15

PROJECT:

Misc. Sewer Main Improvements & Repairs

City of Torrance -Dept. of Public Works

20500 Madrona Avenue Torrance, CA 90503

CONTACT PERSON:

Elizabeth Overstreet, P.E.

(310) 618-3074

CONTRACT AMOUNT:

\$ 635,535.00

Start Date: 6/19/15

End Date: 8/25/15

PROJECT:

Secondary Sewer Renewal Program (SSRP) S14 Hoover & Vernon

City of Los Angeles 1149 S. Broadway Los Angeles, CA 90015

CONTACT PERSON:

Carla Valladares

(213) 485-1505

CONTRACT AMOUNT:

\$1,531,943.00

Start Date: 5/11/15

End Date: 10/30/2015

PROJECT:

Forcemain Improvements for Paseo Del Mar and Rocky Point Sewage Pump

City of Palos Verdes Estates 340 Palos Verdes Drive West Palos Verdes Estates, CA 90274

CONTACT PERSON:

Craig Ervin

(949) 370-5658

CONTRACT AMOUNT:

\$1,558,876.00

Start Date: 6/10/15

End Date: 9/04/15



General Engineering Contractor

P.O. Box 660219, Arcadia, CA 91006 Office: (626) 355-1350 Fax: (626) 355-5946

PROJECT:

Sewer Line Replacement for Ross Avenue

City of Alhambra 111 South First Avenue

Alhambra, CA 91801

CONTACT PERSON:

Dennis Ahlen

(626) 570-3274

CONTRACT AMOUNT:

\$777,780.00

Start Date: 4/13/16

End Date: 6/15/16

PROJECT:

2015 Annual Wastewater Improvements Citywide

City of Santa Monica 1685 Main Street Santa Monica, CA 90407

CONTACT PERSON:

Carlos Rosales

(310) 458-8721 x 2620

CONTRACT AMOUNT:

\$ 2,374,948.00

Start Date: 5/26/16

End Date: 06/30/17

PROJECT:

Water Main Improvement on Center, Maple and Walnut

City of El Segundo
350 Main Street
El Segundo CA 0024

El Segundo, CA 90245

CONTACT PERSON:

Lifan Xu P.E.

(310) 524-2368

CONTRACT AMOUNT:

\$ 1,388,300.00

Start Date: 6/7/16

End Date: 12/31/2016

PROJECT:

Primrose and Cypress 8" Water Main Improvements

City of Monrovia 600 Mountain Avenue Monrovia, CA 91016

CONTACT PERSON:

Jeremiah Brooks, P.E.

Start Date: 9/12/16

(626) 932-5575

CONTRACT AMOUNT:

\$ 435,152.00

End Date: 12/10/16

PROJECT:

2015-2016 Sewer Capacity Upgrades

100 No. Garfield Avenue Pasadena, CA 91109

CONTACT PERSON:

Roubik Mardirosian, P.E.

(626) 744-4191

CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$

\$ 1,060,000.00

Start Date: 9/19/16

End Date: 03/7/17

PROJECT:

SSRP N14 Temple Street and Glendale Blvd.

City of Los Angeles 1149 S. Broadway Los Angeles, CA 90015

CONTACT PERSON:

Fad Bader

(213) 485-4686

CONTRACT AMOUNT:

\$2,631,080.00

Start Date: 3/8/17

End Date: 06/01/2018



General Engineering Contractor

P.O. Box 660219, Arcadia, CA 91006 Office: (626) 355-1350 Fax: (626) 355-5946

PROJECT:

FY 17/18 Sewer Rehabilitation

City of Villa Park 17855 Santiago Blvd. Villa Park, CA 92861

CONTACT PERSON:

Akram Hindiyeh, P.E. (714) 998-1500

CONTRACT AMOUNT:

\$ 763,068.00

Start Date: 08/09/2018

End Date: 10/17/2018

PROJECT:

Trask Avenue – Newland street Sewer Improvement Project

Project No. 7833 City of Garden Grove 11222 Acacia Parkway

CONTACT PERSON:

Rebecca Li, PE (714)-741-5562

CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$ 1,583,858.00

Start Date: 02/15/2018

End Date: 01/11/2019

PROJECT:

Storm Drain Pipe Abandonment Project on Eucalyptus Dr

Project No.: PW 18-11 City of El Segundo 350 Main Street El Segundo, CA 90245

CONTACT PERSON:

Floriza Rivera

(310) 524-2361

CONTRACT AMOUNT:

\$ 101,000.00

Start Date: 11/01/2018

End Date: 11/21/2018

PROJECT:

Winston Avenue Sewer Improvement Project

City of Bradbury 600 Winston Avenue Bradbury, CA 91008

CONTACT PERSON:

Michael Lee

(909) 594-97-02

CONTRACT AMOUNT:

\$ 518,444.00

Start Date: 09/05/2018

End Date: 11/20/2018

PROJECT:

Work Order 15 Pepper Creek Way Water Main Replacement FY 17-18

City of Anaheim

201 S. Anaheim Blvd., Suite 601 Anaheim, CA 92805 (714) 765-4964

CONTACT PERSON: CONTRACT AMOUNT: Kim Tran, PE,

\$ 286,400.00

Start Date: 03/08/2019

End Date: 04/05/2019

PROJECT:

Work Order 17 Fern Haven and Hadrians Crescent FY 17-18

City of Anaheim 201 S. Anaheim Blvd., Suite 601 Anaheim, CA 92805

CONTACT PERSON:

Kim Tran, PE, (714) 765-4964

CONTRACT AMOUNT:

\$ 383,260.40

Start Date: 03/15/2019

End Date: 05/29/2019



General Engineering Contractor

P.O. Box 660219, Arcadia, CA 91006 Office: (626) 355-1350 Fax: (626) 355-5946

PROJECT:

Water Main Replacement On Winchester, Stockbridge, Norwich and

Commonwealth

City of Alhambra 111 South First Street

CONTACT PERSON:

Thomas Amare 9626)300-1562

CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$1,462,650

Start Date: 12-7-2020

End Date: In Progress